

Present :- Teerthankar Bhattacharyya, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura (in-charge).

Spl El 42/2024

CNR No. WBBK01-000655-2024

Order no. 02

Dated 26.02.2024

The record is put up today on the prayer of the accused Alope Ghosh who by filing a separate petition prays for bail on the ground of notice u/s 41A CrPC being complied with.

The accused is taken into custody and remanded to j/c till 11.03.2024.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

The bail petition is heard. Considered.

As the accused has complied the notice u/s 41A CrPC and Ld. P.P. in-charge leaves the fate of bail petition to the discretion of this court.

Having regard to the stand of prosecution and the custody of accused being found not required for the purpose of investigation, I am inclined to enlarge the accused on bail and accordingly accused Alope Ghosh may find bail of Rs. 5,00/- with one registered surety of like amount subject to satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Bankura

If bond is furnished to-date i.e. on 15.04.2024 for appearance of the accused and awaiting report in final form.

Let a copy of this order be at once transmitted to the Ld. CJM, Bankura for his information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura (in-charge)

WB00837

Sd/-

Judge Special (EL), Bankura (in-charge)

WB00837