

Present: Deb Kumar Goswami, Judge Special (Under Electricity Act), Bankura

Spl El 42/2024

CNR No. WBBK01-000655-2024

Order No. 05 dated 21.09.2024

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused Alope Ghosh on CB is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

The case record is taken up for considering of charge.

Perused the prosecution papers and materials on record.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Prima facie case u/s 135(1)(a) of the Electricity Act is made out against the accused person.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused person under the aforesaid section.

The contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused person, to which she pleads not guilty and claims to be tried by saying "Nirdosh, bichar chai".

Formal charge is framed in separate sheet and kept with the record.

Fix 30.01.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take step.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge Spl. (EL), Bankura.  
WB00815

Sd/-

Judge Special ( EL), Bankura  
WB00815